INDEX

.=dot 287 D hard 313
@=at 257 decide 357 have to 324
A deep 2658 head teacher 270

dentist 265 headache 342
a country 345 | i 310 | nhealth 320
Bt 362 | jream 346 | nhealthy 320
across 318 dry 292 — 297
adverb 2986 hide 325
agn 295 | E hill 366
agree 321 earache 342 hole 524
almost 525 email address 287 horrible 331
along 318 English breakfast 369 horse 317
anyone 285 enter 319 hospital 276
anywhere 585 | ever 301 How about going? 361
arrive 291 every 277 hurt 232
at the same time 277 everybody 290

everything 290 I
B everywhere 290 ice skate 251
wEBa o960 excited 269 idea 310
baked beans 569 exciting 369 I'm going to eat some biscuite 364
it ks excuse me 330 impolite 529
Be carefull 370 interested 34%
beard 340 F interesting 243
beside 284 fair 335 internet 267
better ... than 273 fall over 309 irregular 326
block of flate 543 | farm 317 | island 278
blond(e) 225 farmer 217 it is called 302
bored 545 fast 306 It’s going to rain 304
boring 343 fat 309
both (of us/you/them) 31 field 271 K
bridge 216 follow 267 keyhole 324
bring 262 forest 290 king 371

forget 204
C fur 3556 b
café 269 lake 262
capital letter 268 G leave 554
careful 370 get home 299 Let’s gol 3061
catch a cold 278 get to ... 299 letter 359
centre 296 golf 276 lip 340
chips 320 grandchild 340 loud 372
cold 276 granddaughter 340
completely 307 grandson 340 M
conversation 330 grow 347 magazine 524
corner 322 grow up 547 make friends 231
cough 279 grown-up %47 Me too! 2860
could 344 measure 317
Could | have a drink, please? 366 | H merry 350
countryside 271 had 333 midday 351
cow 317 | handkerchief 278 | midnight 521
curly 297 happen 296 millionaire 272




more or less
moustache

N

nearly

need

never

nicely

no one (no-one)
noise

noisy

nowhere

nurse

0)

Oh dearl!

once upon a time
one day
opposite

over

P
p.m.

palace
pardon
past

pig

pirate

plan

plant
pocket money
polite

poor
preposition
promise

pull
push

Q

queen
quick
quickly
quiet
quite

R

race
racket
rain
rainbow

202
340

305
2869
301
296
285
558
275
553
276

296
205

341
563
307

302
371
312

292
317

225

345

365

304

329

356
281

329

345

345

371
289
296
275

351

275

291
266
357

rainy

really
regular
repeat

rich

road

roller skate
rugby
runner

S

salad
sausage
See you!
Shall we go?
shallow
sheep

ship

simple

size

skate
skateboard
slow

slowly
sheeze
snow
snowball
snowman
soft
someone
somewhere
stamp (n and v)
stick
stomach ache
straight
street
student
supper
swimmer

T
tail

take
teenager
tense
terrible
that

the best
the country
the worst

266
303
314
312
356
295
351
276
306

320
269
244
301
2656
217
323
267
272
351
351
2869
2956
275
2866
28606
266
315
285
355
359
300
342
297
295
322
352
306

322
282
302
292
320
254
274
243
274

there was
there were
thin
tissue

to do
toast
toaster
too
toothache
towel
treasure
trip

turn over

u

understand
unhealthy

\'

very many
very much
visit

")
wait
was
wasn't
wavy
way
website
were
weren’t
wet

What's ... like?
What's the matter?
Where do you come from?

which
whisper
who

Who are you talking to?

why

wife - wives
windy

worse ... than
Wow!

314
314
309
278
265
321
321
279
342
292
325
371
309

212
320

264
264
341

299
292
305
297
360
2867
292
305
292
350
242
346
354
3560
354
246
2865
352
2866
273
203




LESSON 48

271 countryside
271 field

272  size

272 millionaire
273  better... than
273  worse ... than
274  the best

274  the worst
275  noisy

275 quiet

275 race

276  hospital

276  nurse

276  rugby

276  golf

277  every

277  atthe same time
LESSON 49

278 island

278  cold

278 catch acold
278 sneeze

278  tissue

278  handkerchief
279  cough

279  too

280 Me too!

281  preposition
282 lake

282  bring

282  take
LESSON 50

284  beside

284  very many
284  very much
285 anyone

285 someone

285 noone (no-one)

286 rain

286  rainy

286  windy

286  snow

286 snowman
286  snowball
287  simple

287  email address
287 internet
287  website
287 @=at

287 .=dot

288  capital letter
LESSON 51

289 need

289  quick

289  slow

290 everybody
290  everything
290 everywhere
290 forest

291  arrive

291  racket

291 bat

292  wet

292 dry

292  towel

292  was

292  were

292  past
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Arabic

292 tense

293  ago
LESSON 52

295 road

295  street
296 centre
296  happen
296 Ohdear!
297  straight
297  wavy

297  curly

297  heart

298 adverb
298  quickly
298  slowly
298  nicely
299  wait

299 getto...
299 gethome
300  stick
LESSON 53

301 ever

301 never
302 teenager
302 itiscalled
303  really

303 Wow!
303 moreorless
304 pocket money
304 forget
305 nearly
305 wasn't
305 weren't
306 fast

306 runner
306 swimmer
LESSON 54

307 over

307 completely
309 thin

309 fat

309 fall over
309 turnover
310 did

310 idea

311 both (of us/you/them)
312  understand
312  repeat
312  pardon
313  hard

313  soft
LESSON 55

314  there was
314  there were
314  regular
317 farm

317  farmer
317  sheep
317  pig

317 cow

317  horse

317  measure
318 along
318  across
318  bridge
LESSON 56

319 enter

320 health
320 healthy
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320 unhealthy

320 chips
320 salad
321 toast
321 toaster
321 agree
322  corner
322 tail

323  ship

323  pirate
323  almost
324  hole
324  keyhole
324 magazine
325 hide
325  treasure
LESSON 57
326 irregular
329 promise
329 polite
329 impolite
LESSON 58

330 conversation
330 excuse me

331  horrible
331  make friends
331  midday
331  midnight
332 hurt

332 student
333  had

334 leave
334 haveto
335 blond(e)
335 fair

336 terrible
LESSON 59

340 grandchild
340 grandson
340 granddaughter

340 lip

340 moustache
340 beard

341  visit

341 oneday
LESSON 60

342  What's the matter?
342 toothache
342 stomach ache
342 headache
342 earache

343  interesting
343  interested
343 boring

343  bored

343  acountry

343  the country
343  block of flats

344  Seeyoul!
344  could
345 push
345  pull

345 plan

346 dream
347 grow
347 grow up

347  grown-up
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Arabic

LESSON 61

350 merry

350 What's ... like?
351  skate

351  roller skate
351  ice skate
351 skateboard
351 quite

352 supper

352  wife - wives
LESSON 62

353  anywhere
353 somewhere
353 nowhere
354  which

354 who

354  that

356  whisper
356  poor

356  rich

357 rainbow
357 decide

358  fur

358 noise

359  stamp (n)
359  stamp (v)
359 letter
LESSON 63

360  way

361  Shall we go?
361 Let'sgo!
361 How about going?

362 a.m.

362  p.m.

363 once upon atime

363 opposite

364  It's going to rain

364 I'mgoing to eat
some biscuits

LESSON 64

365 dentist

365 plant

366 Could | have a drink,
please?

366  hill

367 follow

368 deep

368 shallow

369  English breakfast

369 sausage

369 bacon

369 baked beans

369 café

369  excited

369  exciting

370 head teacher

370  careful

370 Be careful!

371 trip

371 king

371 queen

371 palace

372 loud
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LESSON 48

271  countryside
271 field

272  size

272  millionaire
273  better... than
273  worse ... than
274  the best

274  the worst

275  noisy
275 quiet
275 race
276  hospital
276  nurse
276  rugby
276  golf
277  every
277  atthesame time
LESSON 49
278 island
278  cold

278 catch a cold
278 sneeze

278  tissue

278  handkerchief
279  cough

279  too

280 Me too!
281  preposition
282  lake

282  bring

282  take
LESSON 50

284  beside

284  very many

284  very much

285  anyone

285 someone

285 noone (no-one)
286  rain

286  rainy

286  windy
286  snow

286  snowman
286  snowball
287  simple

287  email address
287  internet

287  website

287 @=at

287 .=dot

288  capital letter
LESSON 51

289 need

289  quick

289  slow

290 everybody
290  everything
290 everywhere

290 forest
291  arrive
291  racket
291  bat
292  wet
292 dry
292  towel
292  was
292  were
292  past

REBH (goodiEER)
REH (badBFREH)
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Chinese

292  tense

293 ago
LESSON 52

295  road

295  street

296 centre
296  happen
296  Ohdear!
297  straight
297  wavy

297  curly

297  heart

298 adverb
298  quickly
298  slowly
298  nicely

299  wait

299 getto...
299 gethome
300 stick
LESSON 53

301 ever

301 never

302 teenager
302 itiscalled
303 really

303  Wow!

303 moreorless
304  pocket money
304  forget
305 nearly
305 wasn't
305 weren't
306 fast

306  runner
306 swimmer
LESSON 54

307 over

307 completely
309 thin

309 fat

309 fall over
309 turnover
310 did

310 idea

311 both (of us/you/them)
312  understand
312  repeat
312  pardon
313  hard

313  soft
LESSON 55

314  therewas
314  there were
314 regular
317 farm

317  farmer
317  sheep
317  pig

317 cow

317  horse

317  measure
318 along

318  across
318  bridge
LESSON 56

319 enter

320 health
320 healthy
320 unhealthy
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320 chips

320 salad

321  toast

321 toaster

321 agree

322 corner

322  tail

323 ship

323 pirate

323  almost

324 hole

324  keyhole
324 magazine
325 hide

325  treasure
LESSON 57

326  irregular
329  promise
329 polite

329 impolite
LESSON 58

330 conversation
330 excuse me
331  horrible
331  make friends
331  midday

331  midnight
332  hurt

332 student
333  had

334 leave

334 haveto
335 blond(e)
335 fair

336 terrible
LESSON 59

340 grandchild
340 grandson
340 granddaughter
340 lip

340 moustache
340 beard

341  visit

341 oneday
LESSON 60

342  What's the matter?
342  toothache
342  stomach ache
342  headache
342  earache
343  interesting
343  interested
343  boring

343  bored

343  acountry
343  the country
343  block of flats
344  Seeyou!
344  could

345  push

345  pull

345 plan

346  dream

347  grow

347  grow up
347  grown-up
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Chinese

LESSON 61

350 merry

350 What's ... like?
351 skate

351  roller skate
351  ice skate
351 skateboard
351  quite

352 supper

352  wife - wives
LESSON 62

353  anywhere
353 somewhere
353 nowhere
354  which

354  who

354  that

356  whisper
356  poor

356 rich

357 rainbow
357 decide

358  fur

358 noise

359  stamp (n)
359  stamp (v)
359 letter
LESSON 63

360 way

361  Shall we go?
361 Let'sgo!
361 How about going?

362  a.m.

362  p.m.

363  once upon atime

363  opposite

364  It's going to rain

364 I'mgoing to eat
some biscuits

LESSON 64

365 dentist

365 plant

366 Could | have a drink,
please?

366  hill

367 follow

368 deep

368  shallow

369  English breakfast

369 sausage

369 bacon

369 baked beans

369 café

369  excited

369  exciting

370 head teacher

370  careful

370  Be careful!

371 trip

371 king

371 queen

371  palace

372 loud
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LESSON 48

271  countryside
271 field

272 size

272 millionaire
273  Dbetter... than
273  worse ... than
274  the best

274  the worst
275  noisy

275 quiet

275  race

276  hospital

276  nurse

276  rugby

276  golf

277  every

277  atthesame time
LESSON 49

278 island

278 cold

278 catchacold
278  sneeze

278  tissue

278  handkerchief
279  cough

279 too

280 Me too!

281  preposition
282 lake

282  bring

282  take
LESSON 50

284  Dbeside

284  very many
284  very much
285 anyone

285 someone
285 no one (no-one)
286 rain

286  rainy

286  windy

286  snow

286 snowman
286  snowball
287  simple

287  email address
287 internet

287  website

287 @=at

287 .=dot

288  capital letter
LESSON 51

289 need

289  quick

289  slow

290  everybody
290  everything
290 everywhere
290 forest

291 arrive

291  racket

291  bat

292 wet

292 dry

292  towel

292  was

292  were

Czech

venkov/krajina
pole

velikost

milionar
lepsi/lépe ... nez
horsi/htre ... nez
nejlepsi

nejhorsi

hluény
tichy/klidny
zavodit/zavod
nemocnice
zdravotni sestra
rugby

golf

kazdy (nasleduje podst.
jméno)

soucasné

ostrov
nachlazeni
dostat chripku
kychnout
papirovy kapesnik
kapesnik
kaslat

také

Ja taky!
predlozka
jezero

pfinést

vzit

vedle

velmi mnoho
velice/velmi hodné, velmi
nékdo (v tazaci vété)
nékdo (v oznamovaci vété)
nikdo

dést/priet

destivy

vétrny

snih/snézit

snéhulak

snehova koule
jednoduchy/snadny
emailova adresa

internet

webové stranky

zavinac

tecka

velké pismeno

potrebovat
rychly

pomaly

kazdy (zastupuje
podstatné jméno)
vsechno

vsude

les

dorazit/pfijet
tenisova raketa
palka

mokry

suchy, osusit
rucnik

byl, byli, bylo
byli

292 past

292 tense

293 ago
LESSON 52

295 road

295  street
296 centre
296  happen
296 Ohdear!
297  straight
297  wavy

297  curly

297  heart

298 adverb
298  quickly
298  slowly
298  nicely
299  wait

299 getto...
299 gethome
300  stick
LESSON 53

301 ever

301 never
302 teenager
302 itiscalled
303 really

303 Wow!
303 moreorless
304 pocket money
304 forget
305 nearly
305 wasn't
305 weren't
306 fast

306 runner
306 swimmer
LESSON 54

307 over

307 completely
309 thin

309 fat

309 fall over
309  turnover
310 did

310 idea

311 both (of us/you/them)
312  understand
312 repeat
312  pardon
313  hard

313  soft
LESSON 55

314  there was
314  there were
314  regular
317 farm

317  farmer
317  sheep
317  pig

317 cow

317  horse

317  measure
318 along
318 across
318  bridge
LESSON 56

319 enter

320 health

minuly
cas
pred/predtim/dfive

silnice

ulice

stred

stat se

jemine!
primy/rovny
vinity

kudrnaty

srdce

prislovce

rychle

pomalu

pékné, hezky
Cekat
dorazit/dojit na
dostat se dom, pfijit domd
hal/klacek

nékdy

nikdy
mladistvy/nezletily
nazyva se
skutecné

pani!
priblizné/vice ¢i méné
kapesné
zapomenout
témer

nebyl

nebyli
rychly/rychle

bézec

plavec

na/pres/nad

naprosto

hubeny

tlusty

spadnout/vyvratit se
otodit na druhou stranu
minuly ¢as od slovesa ,do”
(délat/pomocné sloveso)
napad

oba/obé/oboji

rozumeét

opakovat

pardon

tvrdy

mékky/jemny

zde byl
zde byly
pravidelny
farma
farmar
ovce

prase
krava

kn
zmérit

po
napfi¢/pres
most

vstoupit
zdravi



320 healthy
320 unhealthy
320 chips

320 salad

321  toast

321 toaster

321 agree

322  corner

322 tail

323 ship

323 pirate

323  almost

324 hole

324  keyhole
324 magazine
325 hide

325  treasure
LESSON 57

326 irregular
329 promise
329 polite

329 impolite
LESSON 58

330 conversation
330 excuse me
331 horrible
331  make friends
331  midday

331  midnight
332  hurt

332 student
333 had

334 leave

334 haveto
335 blond(e)
335 fair

336 terrible
LESSON 59

340 grandchild
340 grandson
340 granddaughter
340 lip

340 moustache
340 beard

341  visit

341  oneday
LESSON 60

342  What's the matter?
342  toothache
342 stomach ache
342 headache
342 earache
343  interesting
343  interested
343 boring

343  bored

343  acountry
343 the country
343  block of flats
344  Seeyou!
344  could

345 push

Czech

zdravy

nezdravy

hranolky

salat

topinka

toustovac

souhlasit

roh
ocasek/dovétek
lod

pirat

témeér

otvor

klicova dirka
Casopis

skryt: pfitomny cas -
minuly cas - pficesti
minulé

poklad

nepravidelné
slibit
zdvorily
nezdvorily

konverzace
promin/promirte
hrozny

skamaradit se
poledne

pulnoc

zranit: pritomny cas -
minuly as - pricesti
minulé

student

minuly ¢as od slovesa
have (mit)
odejit/odjet/nechat
muset
svétlovlasy(-a),
blondavy (-a)

svétly

zpravidla

vnouce
vnuk
vnucka

ret

knirek, vousy
vous
navstivit
jednoho dne

Co se déje?

bolest zubU

bolest bricha

bolest hlavy

bolest ucha

zajimavy

zajimat se

nudny

znudény

zemé/stat

venkov

obytny diim, panelak
na vidénou

minuly ¢as nebo podmin.
zp. od slovesa can
(umét/moci)

tlacit

345  pull

345 plan

346 dream

347  grow

347  grow up

347 grown-up

LESSON 61

350 merry

350 What's ... like?

351  skate

351  roller skate

351 ice skate

351  skateboard

351  quite

352 supper

352  wife - wives

LESSON 62

353  anywhere

353  somewhere

353 nowhere

354  which

354  who

354  that

356  whisper

356  poor

356  rich

357  rainbow

357 decide

358  fur

358 noise

359  stamp (n)

359  stamp (v)

359  letter

LESSON 63

360 way

361  Shall we go?

361 Let'sgo!

361 How about going?

362 a.m.

362  p.m.

363 onceupon atime

363 opposite

364  It's going to rain

364 I'mgoing to eat
some biscuits

LESSON 64

365 dentist

365 plant

366  Could | have a drink,
please?

366  hill

367 follow

368 deep

368  shallow

369  English breakfast

369 sausage

369 bacon

369 baked beans

369 café

369  excited

369  exciting

370 head teacher

370  careful

370 Be careful!

371 trip

371  king

371 queen

371  palace

372 loud

tahnout

plan

snit, sen

rdst, péstovat
dospét
dospély

vesely

Jaky je ....?

bruslit

kole¢kové brusle
brusle

skejtbord

docela

vecere

manzelka - manzelky

nékde (v tazaci vété)
nékde (v oznamovaci vété)
nikde

ktery/-a/-é

kdo

ktery

Septat

chudy

bohaty

duha

rozhodnout se
kozZich, srst

zvuk, hluk

postovni znamka
dupnout

dopis

cesta/zpusob
Jdeme?

Pojdme!

Co kdyby jsme sli?
dopoledne
odpoledne

Bylo nebylo
naproti

Bude priet

Dam si par susenek
(mam to v imyslu)

rostlina

Jeden drink, prosim
kopec

nasledovat
hluboky

mélky

Anglicka snidané
parek, klobasa, jelito
slanina

pecena fazole
kavarna

potéseny, vzruseny
vzrusujici

reditel skoly
pozorny

Bud' opatrny!
cesta/zajezd

kral

kralovna

palac

hlasity




LESSON 48

271 countryside
271 field

272  size

272  millionaire
273  better... than
273  worse ... than
274  the best

274  the worst
275  noisy

275 quiet

275  race

276  hospital

276  nurse

276  rugby

276  golf

277  every

277  atthesame time
LESSON 49

278 island

278  cold

278 catch a cold
278  sneeze

278  tissue

278  handkerchief
279  cough

279  too

280 Me too!

281  preposition
282  lake

282  bring

282  take
LESSON 50

284  beside

284  very many
284  very much
285 anyone

285 someone
285 noone (no-one)
286 rain

286  rainy

286  windy

286  snow

286 snowman
286  snowball
287  simple

287  email address
287  internet

287  website

287 @=at

287 .=dot

288  capital letter
LESSON 51

289 need

289  quick

289  slow

290 everybody
290  everything
290 everywhere
290 forest

291 arrive

291  racket

291  bat

292  wet

292 dry

292  towel

292  was

292  were

292  past

campagne

champ

taille, pointure
millionnaire

mieux que, meilleur que

pire que, plus mauvais que

le mieux, le meilleur
le pire, le plus mauvais
bruyant

silencieux, calme
course, faire la course
hopital

infirmier

rugby

golf

chaque

en méme temps

ile

un rhume
attraper un rhume
éternuer
mouchoir en papier
mouchoir

tousser
également, aussi
Moi aussi!
préposition

lac

apporter
emmener

a coté de
énormément de
vraiment beaucoup
quelqu’un
quelqu’un

personne

pluie, pleuvoir
pluvieux

venteux

neige, neiger
bonhomme de neige
boule de neige
simple

adresse email
internet

site internet, site web
arobase

point

lettre majuscule

avoir besoin de
rapide

lent

tout le monde

tout, toutes les choses
partout

forét

arriver

raquette

raquette (de tennis de
table)

mouillé

sec, sécher

serviette

passé de “am” ou “is"
passé de “are”

passé

French

292  tense
293 ago
LESSON 52
295 road
295  street
296  centre
296  happen
296 Ohdear!
297  straight
297  wavy
297  curly
297  heart
298 adverb
298  quickly
298  slowly
298 nicely
299  wait
299 getto...
299 gethome
300  stick
LESSON 53
301 ever

301 never

302 teenager

302 itiscalled

303 really

303  Wow!

303 moreorless
304 pocket money

304 forget
305 nearly
305 wasn't
305 weren't
306 fast

306 runner

306 swimmer
LESSON 54

307 over

307 completely
309 thin

309 fat

309 fall over
309  turnover
310 did

310 idea

311 both (of us/you/them)

312  understand
312 repeat

312  pardon
313  hard

313  soft
LESSON 55

314  there was
314  there were

314 regular
317 farm
317 farmer
317  sheep
317 pig

317 cow
317  horse
317 measure
318 along
318  across
318  bridge
LESSON 56
319 enter
320 health
320 healthy

320 unhealthy

temps
ilya

route

rue

centre

arriver, se passer
Zut!

droit

ondulé

bouclé

ceeur

adverbe
rapidement
lentement

bien

attendre

arriver a, atteindre
arriver chez soi
baton

jamais

jamais

adolescent

il s'appelle

vraiment, trés

Ouah!

plus ou moins

argent de poche

oublier

presque

forme négative de “was”
forme négative de “were”
rapide, rapidement
coureur

nageur

au-dessus, sur
completement
mince

gros

tomber par terre
(re)tourner
passé du verbe “do”
idée

les deux
comprendre
répéter

pardon

dur

mou, doux

il y avait

il y avait
régulier
ferme
fermier
mouton
cochon
vache
cheval
mesurer

le long (de)
de I'autre coté de
pont

entrer

santé

sain

malsain, mauvais pour la santé



320 chips

320 salad

321  toast

321 toaster

321 agree

322  corner

322 tail

323  ship

323 pirate

323  almost

324  hole

324  keyhole

324 magazine
325 hide

325 treasure
LESSON 57

326 irregular
329 promise

329 polite

329 impolite
LESSON 58

330 conversation
330 excuse me
331  horrible

331 make friends
331  midday

331  midnight
332 hurt

332 student

333 had

334 leave

334 haveto

335 blond(e)

335 fair

336 terrible
LESSON 59

340 grandchild
340 grandson
340 granddaughter
340 lip

340 moustache
340 beard

341  visit

341 oneday
LESSON 60

342  What's the matter?
342  toothache
342  stomach ache
342 headache
342  earache

343  interesting
343  interested
343  boring

343  bored

343  acountry
343 the country
343  block of flats
344  Seeyoul!

344  could

345  push

345  pull

345 plan

346 dream

347 grow

347 grow up

347  grown-up
LESSON 61

350 merry

350 What's ... like?

frites

salade

pain grillé, toast
grille-pain
étre d'accord
coin

queue
bateau, navire
pirate

presque

trou

trou de serrure
magazine
cacher

trésor

irrégulier
promettre
poli
impoli

conversation
excusez-moi
épouvantable
se faire des amis
midi

minuit

blesser

éleve

passé du verbe “have
partir, laisser
devoir

blond

blond

terrible

"

petit-fils / petite-fille
petit-fils

petite-fille

levre

moustache

barbe

visiter, rendre visite a
un jour

Qu’est-ce qui se passe?
mal de dents

mal de ventre

mal de téte

mal d’oreille
intéressant

intéressé

ennuyant

ennuyé

un pays

la campagne
immeuble

A la prochaine!, A plus
tard!

passé du verbe “can”
pousser

tirer

plan, programme
réve, réver

grandir, cultiver
grandir

adulte

joyeux
Commentest...?

French

351  skate

351  roller skate

351  ice skate

351 skateboard

351 quite

352 supper

352  wife - wives

LESSON 62

353 anywhere

353 somewhere

353  nowhere

354  which

354  who

354  that

356  whisper

356  poor

356  rich

357  rainbow

357 decide

358  fur

358 noise

359  stamp (n)

359  stamp (v)

359  letter

LESSON 63

360 way

361  Shall we go?

361 Let'sgo!

361 How about going?

362  a.m.

362  p.m.

363 onceuponatime

363 opposite

364 It'sgoing torain

364 I'm going to eat
some biscuits

LESSON 64

365 dentist

365 plant

366  Could I have a drink,
please?

366  hill

367 follow

368 deep

368  shallow

369  English breakfast

369 sausage

369 bacon

369 baked beans

369 café

369 excited

369 exciting

370 head teacher

370  careful

370 Be careful!

371 trip

371 king

371 queen

371 palace

372 loud

patiner, patin

patin a roulettes

patin a glace

skateboard

assez, plutot

souper

épouse - épouses, femme -
femmes

quelque part
quelque part
nulle part
qui, que

qui, que

qui, que
chuchoter
pauvre

riche
arc-en-ciel
décider

poil, pelage, fourrure
bruit

timbre

taper du pied
lettre

chemin, fagon, moyen
Allons-y?, Onyva?
Allons-y!, Onyva!
Etsion allait...?

du matin

de I'aprés-midi, du soir
il était une fois

opposé

Il va pleuvoir

Je vais manger des biscuits

dentiste
plante

Est-ce que je pourrais
prendre une boisson, s'il vous
plait?

colline

suivre

profond

peu profond

petit déjeuner anglais
saucisse

bacon, lard

haricots blancs a la sauce
tomate

café

surexcité, enthousiaste
passionnant

directeur, principal
prudent, soigneux

Fais attention!, Fais gaffe!
voyage, excursion

roi

reine

palais

fort, bruyant




LESSON 48

271  countryside
271 field

272  size

272 millionaire
273  Dbetter... than
273  worse ... than
274  the best

274  the worst
275  noisy

275  quiet

275 race

276  hospital

276  nurse

276  rugby

276  golf

277  every

277  atthe sametime
LESSON 49

278 island

278  cold

278 catchacold
278 sneeze

278  tissue

278  handkerchief
279  cough

279 too

280 Me too!

281  preposition
282  lake

282  bring

282  take
LESSON 50

284  beside

284  very many
284  very much
285 anyone

285 someone
285 noone (no-one)
286 rain

286  rainy

286  windy

286  snow

286 snowman
286  snowball
287  simple

287  email address
287 internet

287  website

287 @=at

287 .=dot

288  capital letter
LESSON 51

289  need

289  quick

289  slow

290 everybody
290  everything
290 everywhere
290 forest

291  arrive

291  racket

291  bat

292  wet

292 dry

292  towel

292  was

292  were

German

natur / landschaft

feld

groBe

millionar

besser ... als

schlechter ... als
der/die/das beste
der/die/das schlechteste
laut

ruhig

um die wette rennen/ ein
wettrennen veranstalten/
wettrennen

krankenhaus
Krankenschwester

rugby

golf

jeder/jede/jedes

zur gleichen Zeit

insel

eine erkaltung
sich erkalten
niesen
taschentuch
taschentuch
husten

auch

ich auch!
praposition
see

bringen
mitnehmen

neben
sehrviele

sehr viel / sehr
irgendjemand
jemand
keiner/ keine
regen
verregnet
windig
schnee/schneien
schneemann
schneeball
einfach
e-mail-adresse
internet
webseite

‘@ =oder ‘at’
.= punkt
groBbuchstabe

brauchen

schnell

langsam
jeder/jede/jedes
alles

Uberall

Wald

ankommen
tennisschlager
tischtennisschlager
nass

trocken / trocknen
handtuch

war

warst / waren / wahrt

292  past

292 tense

293 ago
LESSON 52

295 road

295  street
296  centre
296  happen
296  Ohdear!
297  straight
297  wavy

297  curly

297  heart

298 adverb
298  quickly
298  slowly
298 nicely
299  wait

299 getto...
299 gethome
300 stick
LESSON 53

301 ever

301 never
302 teenager
302 itiscalled
303 really

303  Wow!
303 moreorless
304 pocket money
304 forget
305 nearly
305 wasn't
305 weren't
306 fast

306  runner
306 swimmer
LESSON 54

307 over

307 completely
309 thin

309 fat

309 fall over
309  turnover
310 did

310 idea

311 both (of us/you/them)
312 understand
312  repeat
312  pardon
313  hard

313  soft
LESSON 55

314  therewas
314  there were
314 regular
317 farm

317  farmer
317  sheep
317  pig

317 cow

317  horse

317 measure
318 along
318 across
318  bridge

vergangenheit
zeitform
vor

landstraBBe

straBe

mitte

passieren / geschehen
Ach du liebe zeit!
gerade

wellig

lockig

herz

adverb

schnell

langsam

gut/ nett/fein
warten

ankommen

nach hause kommen/ zu hause
ankommen

stock

jemals

niemals

teenager

sie heil3t

wirklich

Wow/Mensch!

mehr oder weniger
taschengeld

vergessen

fast

nicht war / nicht gewesen sein
nicht waren / nicht gewesen
sein

schnell

laufer

schwimmer

Uber
vollkommen
dinn

fett
hinfallen
umdrehen
tat

idee

beide
verstehen
wiederholen
wie bitte?
hart

weich

da war

da waren
regelmaBig
bauernhof
bauer

schaf
schwein

kuh

pferd
messen
entlang
Uber / auf der anderen Seite /
hintber/ auf
bricke



LESSON 56

319 enter

320 health

320 healthy
320 unhealthy
320 chips

320 salad

321  toast

321  toaster

321 agree

322 corner

322 tail

323  ship

323  pirate

323  almost

324 hole

324  keyhole
324 magazine
325 hide

325 treasure
LESSON 57

326 irregular
329 promise
329 polite

329 impolite
LESSON 58

330 conversation
330 excuse me
331 horrible
331  make friends
331 midday

331  midnight
332  hurt

332 student
333  had

334 leave

334 haveto
335 blond(e)
335 fair

336 terrible
LESSON 59

340 grandchild
340 grandson
340 granddaughter
340 lip

340 moustache
340 beard

341  visit

341 oneday
LESSON 60

342  What's the matter?
342 toothache
342  stomach ache
342 headache
342  earache
343  interesting
343  interested
343  boring

343  bored

343  acountry
343  the country
343  block of flats
344  Seeyou!
344  could

345  push

345  pull

345 plan

346 dream

347 grow

German

betreten
gesundheit
gesund
ungesund
pommes frites
salat

toast

toaster
zustimmen
ecke

schwanz / anhangsel
schiff

pirat

fast

loch
schltsselloch
zeitschrift
verstecken
schatz

unregelmaBig
versprechen
hoflich
unhoflich

konversation
entschuldigung
scheuBlich
freundschaften schlie en
mittag

itternacht
verletzen

schiler

hatte
weggehen/lassen
mussen

blond

hell

schrecklich

enkelkind
enkelsohn
enkeltocher
lippe
schnurrbart
bart
besuchen
eines tages

was ist los?
zahnschmerzen
bauchschmerzen
kopfschmerzen
ohrenschmerzen
interessant
interessiert
langweilig
gelangweilt

ein land

das land
wohnblock

bis dann

konnte

schieben

ziehen

plan

traumen, traum
wachsen /anbauen

347  grow up

347  grown-up

LESSON 61

350 merry

350 What's ... like?

351  skate

351  roller skate

351 ice skate

351  skateboard

351  quite

352 supper

352 wife - wives

LESSON 62

353  anywhere

353 somewhere

353  nowhere

354  which

354  who

354  that

356  whisper

356  poor

356  rich

357  rainbow

357 decide

358  fur

358 noise

359  stamp (n)

359  stamp (v)

359  letter

LESSON 63

360 way

361  Shall we go?

361 Let'sgo!

361 How about going?

362  a.m.

362  p.m.

363 onceupon atime

363 opposite

364 It'sgoing torain

364 I'm going to eat
some biscuits

LESSON 64

365 dentist

365 plant

366  Could | have a drink,
please?

366 hill

367 follow

368 deep

368  shallow

369  English breakfast

369 sausage

369 bacon

369 baked beans

369 café

369  excited

369  exciting

370 head teacher

370  careful

370 Be careful!

371 trip

371  king

371 queen

371  palace

372 loud

aufwachsen/
heraufwachsen
erwachsener

froh / fréhlich / beschwipst
wie ist...?
skaten/schlittschuh laufen
rollschuh

schlittschuh

skateboard

ziemlich

abendessen

ehefrau - ehefrauen

irgendwo / Gberall
irgendwo
nirgendwo
der (die, das)
der (die, das)
der (die, das)
flistern

arm

reich
regenbogen
entscheiden
fell/pelz
gerausch
briefmarke
stampfen
brief

weg, weise

sollen wir gehen?

lass uns gehen!

wie ware es (mit) ...

a.m. (vor mittag)

p-m. (nach mittag)

es war einmal ... (marchen)
gegenlber

es wird regnen

Ich werde ein paar Kekse
essen

aahnarzt
pflanze

kénnte ich etwas zu trinken
bekommen, bitte?

hagel

kommen nach

tief

flach

Englisches frihstlck
wurst

peck

baked beans (gebackene
Bohnen)

café

erregt/aufgeregt
spannend

schulleiter

vorsichtig

pass auf! Achtung! Vorsicht!
reise / fahrt

konig

kénigin

palast

laut




LESSON 48

271  countryside
271 field

272 size

272  millionaire
273  better... than
273  worse ... than
274  the best
274  the worst
275  noisy

275  quiet

275  race

276  hospital
276  nurse

276 rugby

276  golf

277  every

277  atthesame time
LESSON 49

278 island

278 cold

278 catchacold
278  sneeze

278  tissue

278  handkerchief
279  cough

279 too

280 Me too!
281  preposition
282  lake

282  bring

282  take
LESSON 50

284  beside

284  very many
284  very much
285 anyone

285 someone
285 noone (no-one)
286  rain

286  rainy

286  windy

286  snow

286  snowman
286  snowball
287  simple

287  email address
287  internet
287  website
287 @=at

287 .=dot

288  capital letter
LESSON 51

289 need

289  quick

289  slow

290 everybody
290  everything
290 everywhere
290 forest

291  arrive

291  racket

291  bat

292  wet

292 dry

292  towel

292  was

292  were

292 past

292  tense

293 ago

[talian

campagna
campo

misura, taglia
milionario

meglio ... di

peggio ... di

il migliore

il peggiore

rumoroso

silenzioso

corsa, gara, gareggiare
ospedale

infermiere

rugby

golf

ogni

allo stesso tempo

isola

un raffreddore
prendere un raffreddore
starnutire
fazzoletto di carta
fazzoletto

tossire

anche

anche io!
preposizione

lago

portare (qui)
portare (Ii)

accanto a
moltissimi
moltissimo
qualcuno
qualcuno
nessuno
piovere, pioggia
piovoso/a
ventoso

neve, nevicare
pupazzo di neve
palla di neve
semplice
indirizzo email
internet

sito web
chiocciola

punto

lettera maiuscola

aver bisogno

rapido

lento

tutti

tutto

ovunque

foresta

arrivare

racchetta

racchetta da ping pong
bagnarsi, bagnare, bagnato
asciugare, asciutto
asciugamano

passato di ‘am’ o ‘is’
passato di ‘are’
passato

tempo

fa

LESSON 52
295 road
295  street
296  centre
296  happen
296  Ohdear!
297  straight
297  wavy
297  curly
297  heart
298 adverb
298  quickly
298  slowly
298  nicely
299  wait

299 getto...
299 gethome
300  stick
LESSON 53
301  ever

301 never

302 teenager

302 itiscalled

303  really

303  Wow!

303 moreorless
304 pocket money

304 forget
305 nearly
305 wasn't
305 weren't
306 fast

306 runner
306  swimmer

LESSON 54

307 over

307 completely
309 thin

309 fat

309 fall over
309  turnover
310 did

310 idea

311 both (of us/you/them)

312  understand
312  repeat
312  pardon
313  hard

313  soft
LESSON 55

314  therewas
314  there were
314 regular
317 farm

317  farmer
317  sheep
317  pig

317 cow

317  horse

317 measure
318 along

318  across
318  bridge
LESSON 56

319 enter

320  health
320 healthy
320 unhealthy
320 chips

320 salad

strada

via

centro

accadere

oh Dio!, povero me
dritto

ondulato

riccio

cuore

avverbio
velocemente
lentamente

bene, graziosamente
aspettare

arrivare a

arrivare a casa
bastone

a volte, mai
mai
adolescente
si chiama

veramente, realmente, davvero

caspita!, wow!
pil 0 meno
paghetta
dimenticare

quasi

negativo di ‘was’
negativo di ‘were’
veloce

corridore
nuotatore

sopra
completamente
magro

grasso

cadere

girare, voltare

il passato del verbo ‘do’
idea

entrambi

capire

ripetere

Prego? Mi scusi?
duro

soffice, tenero

c'era
c’erano
regolare
fattoria
contadino, agricoltore
pecora
maiale
mucca
cavallo
misurare
lungo, per
attraverso
ponte

entrare
salute

sano
malsano
patatine fritte
insalata



321  toast

321 toaster

321 agree

322 corner

322 tail

323  ship

323 pirate

323  almost

324  hole

324  keyhole

324 magazine
325 hide

325 treasure
LESSON 57

326 irregular
329 promise

329 polite

329 impolite
LESSON 58

330 conversation
330 excuse me
331  horrible

331  make friends
331 midday

331  midnight
332 hurt

332 student

333  had

334 leave

334 haveto

335 blond(e)

335 fair

336 terrible
LESSON 59

340 grandchild
340 grandson
340 granddaughter
340 lip

340 moustache
340 beard

341  visit

341 oneday
LESSON 60

342  What's the matter?
342  toothache
342  stomach ache
342 headache
342  earache

343  interesting
343  interested
343  boring

343  bored

343  acountry
343 the country
343  block of flats
344  Seeyoul!

344  could

345  push

345  pull

345 plan

346 dream

347 grow

347  grow up

347 grown-up
LESSON 61

350 merry

350 What's ... like?

[talian

pane tostato
tostapane
essere d'accordo
angolo

coda

nave

pirata

quasi

buco

buco della serratura
rivista
nascondere
tesoro

irregolare
promettere
cortese
scortese

conversazione
scusami

orribile

fare amicizie, farsi degli
amici

mezzogiorno
mezzanotte

ferire

studente

avevo, ho avuto, ebbi
lasciare, partire
dovere

biondo/a

biondo

terribile

nipote (di nonni)
nipote (di nonni)
(maschio)

nipote (di nonni)
(femmina)
labbro

baffi

barba

visitare

un giorno

cosac'e?

mal di denti
mal di stomaco
mal di testa
mal d’orecchi
interessante
interessato
noioso
annoiato

una nazione

la campagna
condominio
arrivederci
potevo, ho potuto, potei
spingere

tirare

progetto
sognare, sogno
crescere, coltivare
crescere

adulto

allegro
com’é

351  skate

351  roller skate

351  ice skate

351  skateboard

351 quite

352 supper

352  wife - wives

LESSON 62

353  anywhere

353  somewhere

353  nowhere

354  which

354 who

354  that

356  whisper

356  poor

356  rich

357  rainbow

357 decide

358  fur

358 noise

359  stamp (n)

359  stamp (v)

359  letter

LESSON 63

360 way

361  Shall we go?

361 Let'sgo!

361 How about going?

362 a.m.

362 p.m.

363 onceupon atime

363 opposite

364 It's goingto rain

364 1I'mgoing to eat
some biscuits

LESSON 64

365 dentist

365 plant

366  Could | have a drink,
please?

366  hill

367 follow

368 deep

368  shallow

369  English breakfast

369 sausage

369 bacon

369 baked beans

369 café

369  excited

369  exciting

370  head teacher

370  careful

370  Be careful!

371 trip

371 king

371 queen

371  palace

372  loud

pattinare, pattino
pattino a rotelle
pattino da ghiaccio
skateboard
abbastanza, piuttosto
cena

moglie - mogli

in qualche luogo, da qualche
parte

da qualche parte

in nessun luogo

che

che

che

bisbigliare

povero/a

ricco/a

arcobaleno

decidere

pelo, pelliccia

rumore

francobollo

pestare i piedi, battere i piedi
lettera

via, strada, modo
andiamo?

andiamo!

che ne dici di andare ...
antimeridiano
postmeridiano

c'era una volta

di fronte (a)

sta per piovere

mangero alcuni biscotti

dentista, odontoiatra
pianta

posso avere qualcosa da
bere, per favore?
collina

seguire

profondo

poco profondo, basso
colazione all'inglese
salsiccia

pancetta

fagioli stufati

caffé

eccitato

eccitante

direttore di scuola
attento

stai attento!

viaggio

re

regina

palazzo

alto




Japanese

LESSON 48 LESSON 52

271  countryside AHE 295  road

271 field BFE 295  street
272 size H4A4 X 296 centre
272 millionaire BAER®E 296  happen
273  better... than kU EFIC UL 296 Ohdear!
273  worse ... than K UTFFEIC: LYEWN 297  straight
274 the best Ba0 297  wavy

274 the worst mED 297  curly

275  noisy B4 LY 297  heart

275  quiet N 298  adverb
275 race Beds L—2R 298 quickly
276  hospital 5k 298  slowly
276  nurse EEm 298 nicely
276  rugby SHTE— 299  wait

276  golf J)7 299 getto...
277  every HoPB 299 gethome
277  atthesame time & U BERE 1 300  stick
LESSON 49 LESSON 53

278 island B 301 ever

278  cold ERIH 301  never
278  catchacold B E < 302 teenager
278  sneeze KL»#92 302 itis called
278  tissue FA Y aAR—IN— 303 really
278  handkerchief NAhF 303 Wow!
279  cough %ET3 303 moreorless
279  too HEE 304 pocket money
280 Me too! IWHTT 304 forget
281  preposition BiIE 305 nearly
282  lake A 305 wasn't
282  bring - EESTES 305 weren't
282  take EESTHL 306 fast
LESSON 50 306  runner
284  beside - DF(FIC 306 swimmer
284 very many FHEICILEh LESSON 54

284  very much IEBIC 307 over

285 anyone o (BE - BREXT) 307 completely
285 someone HH (FEXT) 309 thin

285 no one (no-one) SRRV AY A 309 fat

286 rain mNkEs @ 309 fall over
286  rainy 5510} 309  turnover
286  windy JERNAR 310 did

286  snow EENED 310 idea

286 snowman EEBE 311 both (of us/you/them)
286  snowball =R 312 understand
287  simple SRR 312 repeat
287 email address EA=IT RLR 312  pardon
287 internet A 2T — 5% F 313 hard

287  website R i 313 soft

287 @=at @7 v hvw—2 LESSON 55
287 .=dot Fv b 314  there was
288 capital letter KLF 314 there were
LESSON 51 314 regular
289 need VWENHB 317 farm

289  quick b 317  farmer
289  slow B 317  sheep
290  everybody HEWBN, BAIE 317 pig

290 everything FTRTOHD 317  cow

290 everywhere EZTH 317 horse
290 forest o 317 measure
291  arrive FNETB 318 along

291  racket STy b 318  across
291  bat STy b 318  bridge
292 wet EBNTNS LESSON 56

292 dry BEW\TWS ; &M 319 enter
292  towel X 320 health
292  was isDi@ER 320 healthy
292  were areDdEF 320 unhealthy
292 past BE 320 chips

292 tense 4l 320 salad

293 ago -1 321 toast
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321 toaster

321 agree

322 corner

322 tail

323  ship

323 pirate

323  almost

324 hole

324  keyhole

324 magazine
325 hide

325 treasure
LESSON 57

326 irregular
329 promise

329 polite

329 impolite
LESSON 58

330 conversation
330 excuse me
331 horrible

331 make friends
331 midday

331  midnight
332  hurt

332 student

333  had

334 leave

334 haveto

335 blond(e)

335 fair

336 terrible
LESSON 59

340 grandchild
340 grandson
340 granddaughter
340 lip

340 moustache
340 beard

341  visit

341 oneday
LESSON 60

342  What's the matter?
342 toothache
342 stomach ache
342 headache
342 earache

343  interesting
343 interested
343  boring

343  bored

343  acountry
343  the country
343  block of flats
344  Seeyou!

344  could

345  push

345  pull

345 plan

346 dream

347 grow

347 grow up

347 grown-up
LESSON 61

350 merry

350 What's... like?
351 skate

351 roller skate
351 ice skate
351 skateboard
351 quite

Japanese

k—R&— 352  supper
RET3 352  wife - wives
B TH LESSON 62
®E 353  anywhere
fin 353  somewhere
B 353  nowhere
FEAE 354  which
VAN 354  who
N 354 that
s 356  whisper
BEha 356 poor
x| 356 rich
357 rainbow
ES IR E 357 decide
HWERT S 358  fur
LEEL W 358 noise
mILx 359  stamp(n)
359  stamp (v)
25 359 letter
THEHAD LESSON 63
D EL TR 360 way
RECLIED 361  Shall we go?
EF 361 Let'sgo!
BERPDI128F 361 How about going?
B3 362 a.m.
s 362 p.m.
haveDi@&ER 363 once upon atime
£5;BOVTWL ;&Y 363 opposite
= LIRFNIER 50 364 It's going to rain
£20 364 I'mgoing to eat
£20 some biscuits
VENWTT LESSON 64
365 dentist
7% 365 plant
% 366 Could | have a drink,
7% please?
=3 366  hill
2 367 follow
HOTF 368 deep
Bt 368 shallow
Wom; H5H 369  English breakfast
369 sausage
ESLELEM? 369 bacon
53 369 baked beans
B 369 café
IEbE 369 excited
HiE 369 exciting
BELBRIZR (N 370 head teacher
Bk dH B 370  careful
IR[E 7S 370 Be careful!
BEL 371 trip
—DNHE 371  king
HE 371 queen
—BDT7 /= 371 palace
F/=h 372 loud
canDiBER
g
51< ; Blo%E&S
FHE
BER5, FU—A
HHBUS ; #1595
BETS; KAILKES
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LESSON 48

271  countryside
271 field

272  size

272  millionaire
273  Dbetter... than
273  worse ... than
274  the best

274  the worst
275  noisy

275  quiet

275  race

276  hospital

276  nurse

276  rugby

276  golf

277  every

277  atthe same time
LESSON 49

278 island

278  cold

278 catch acold
278  sneeze

278  tissue

278  handkerchief
279  cough

279  too

280 Me too!

281  preposition
282  lake

282  bring

282  take

LESSON 50

284  beside

284  very many
284  very much
285 anyone

285 someone

285 noone (no-one)

286 rain

286  rainy

286  windy

286  snow

286  snowman
286  snowball
287  simple

287  email address
287  internet
287  website
287 @=at

287 .=dot

288  capital letter
LESSON 51

289 need

289  quick

289  slow

290  everybody
290  everything
290 everywhere
290 forest

291  arrive

291  racket

291  bat

292  wet

292  dry

292  towel

292  was

292  were

Folish

wie$

pole

rozmiar

milioner

lepszy niz, lepiej niz...
gorszy niz, gorzej niz ...
najlepszy

najgorszy

gtosny

cichy

scigac sie, wyscig
szpital

pielegniarka

rugby

golf

kazdy

réwnoczesnie

wyspa
przeziebienie
przeziebic sie
kichac¢

chusteczka higieniczna
chusteczka do nosa
kaszlec¢

takze, tez

Jatez!

przyimek

jezioro

przynies¢

wzigc

obok, przy

bardzo wiele

bardzo duzo

ktos, ktokolwiek

ktos

nikt

deszcz, padac (o deszczu)
deszczowy

wietrzny

$nieg, Sniezy¢, padac (o
$niegu)

batwan

$niezna kula

prosta

adres e-mail

internet

strona internetowa
matpa

kropka

duza litera

potrzebowac, potrzeba
szybki

wolny

kazdy (o osobach)
wszystko (o rzeczach)
wszedzie

las

przybywac

rakieta

rakietka

mokry

suchy, suszyc

recznik

bytem, bytam, byt, byta,
byto

bytes, bylismy, byliscie, bylli

292  past

292 tense

293 ago
LESSON 52

295  road

295  street
296  centre
296  happen
296 Ohdear!
297  straight
297  wavy

297  curly

297  heart

298 adverb
298  quickly
298  slowly
298 nicely
299  wait

299 getto...
299 gethome
300  stick
LESSON 53

301 ever

301 never
302 teenager
302 itiscalled
303  really

303  Wow!
303 moreorless
304 pocket money
304 forget
305 nearly
305 wasn't
305 weren't
306 fast

306  runner
306  swimmer
LESSON 54

307 over

307 completely
309 thin

309 fat

309 fall over
309 turnover
310 did

310 idea

311 both (of us/you/them)
312  understand
312  repeat
312 pardon
313  hard

313  soft
LESSON 55

314  therewas
314  there were
314 regular
317 farm

317  farmer
317  sheep
317  pig

317 cow

317  horse

317  measure
318 along
318 across
318  bridge
LESSON 56

319 enter

320 health
320 healthy

przeszly
czas
temu

droga

ulica

srodek

stac sie, wydarzy¢
ojej!

prosty

falisty

krecone

serce

przystéwek
szybko

wolno

tadnie

czekad

dotrzec

dotrze¢ do domu
kij, patyk

kiedykolwiek
nigdy
nastolatek

to sie nazywa
naprawde
wow!

mniej wiecej
kieszonkowe
zapomniec
prawie

nie bytem/bytam/byt/byta/byto

nie bytes, -smy, -scie, -li
szybki, szybko

biegacz

ptywak

nad, powyzej
catkowicie

cienki, chudy

gruby

wywrocic sie
przewracac

czas przeszty czasownika
,to do”

pomyst

obaj, obie, oboje
rozumiec

powtérzyc

wybacza¢, przepraszam
twardy

miekki

byt, byto, byta (znajdowac sie)

byli, byty (znajdowac sie)
regularny
farma
rolnik
owca
$winia
krowa
kon
mierzyc
wzdtuz
przez
most

wchodzi¢, wejsc¢
zdrowie
zdrowy



320 unhealthy
320 chips

320 salad

321  toast

321 toaster

321 agree

322 corner

322 tail

323  ship

323 pirate

323  almost

324  hole

324  keyhole
324 magazine
325 hide

325 treasure
LESSON 57

326 irregular
329  promise
329 polite

329 impolite
LESSON 58

330 conversation
330 excuse me
331  horrible
331  make friends
331 midday

331  midnight
332 hurt

332  student
333  had

334  leave

334 haveto
335 blond(e)
335  fair

336 terrible
LESSON 59

340  grandchild
340 grandson
340 granddaughter
340 lip

340 moustache
340 beard

341 visit

341 oneday
LESSON 60

342  What's the matter?
342  toothache
342  stomach ache
342  headache
342  earache
343  interesting
343  interested
343 boring

343  bored

343  acountry
343  the country
343  block of flats
344  Seeyou!
344  could

345  push

345  pull

345 plan

346 dream

347 grow

347  grow up
347  grown-up

Folish

niezdrowy
frytki

satata, satatka
tost

opiekacz
zgadzac sie
rog

ogon

statek

pirat

prawie

dziura
dziurka od klucza
czasopismo
chowac (sie)
skarb

nieregularne
obiecac
uprzejmy
nieuprzejmy

rozmowa
przepraszam

okropny

zaprzyjaznic sie
potudnie

potnoc

zranic, skaleczyé

uczen, student

czas przeszty czasownika
,to have”

opuszczad, zostawiac
musiec

blond

jasny

straszny, okropny

wnuczka / wnuczek
wnuczek

wnuczka

warga

wasy

broda, zarost
odwiedzié¢
pewnego dnia

o co chodzi?
bol zeba

bol zotadka

bol gtowy

bol ucha
interesujacy
zainteresowany
nudny
znudzony

kraj

wies

blok

do zobaczenia
czas przeszty
czasownika ,can”
popchnac
pociggnac

plan, planowacé
$ni¢, sen
rosnac, uprawiac
dorosnac
dorosty

LESSON 61

350 merry

350 What's ... like?
351 skate

351  roller skate
351 ice skate
351 skateboard

351  quite

352  supper

352 wife - wives
LESSON 62

353  anywhere
353 somewhere
353 nowhere

354  which
354 who
354  that

356  whisper
356  poor
356 rich

357 rainbow
357 decide
358  fur

358 noise

359  stamp (n)
359  stamp (v)

359 letter
LESSON 63
360 way

361  Shall we go?

361 Let'sgol!

361 How about going?

362 a.m.

362  p.m.

363 onceuponatime

363  opposite

364 It'sgoingtorain

364 I'mgoingto eat
some biscuits

LESSON 64

365 dentist

365 plant

366 Could | have a drink,
please?

366  hill

367 follow

368 deep

368 shallow

369  English breakfast
369 sausage

369 bacon

369 baked beans
369 café

369  excited

369  exciting

370 head teacher
370 careful

370 Be careful!
371 trip

371  king

371 queen

371  palace

372  loud

wesoty
jaka/jaki jest?
tyzwa

rolki

tyzwa
deskorolka
dos¢

kolacja

zona - zony

gdziekolwiek
gdzie$
nigdzie

ktory

kto
tamten,-ta,-to,6w
szeptac
biedny
bogaty

tecza
decydowac
futro

hatas, odgtos
znaczek
tupac

list

droga, sposob
moze pojdziemy?
Chodzmy!

moze pojdziemy?
przed potudniem
po potudniu
pewnego razu
przeciwienstwo
bedzie padac

mam zamiar zjesc ciastka

dentysta
roslina

czy moge sie napic¢, prosze?

wzgorze
nastepowac
gteboki

plytki

angielskie sniadanie
kietbasa

boczek

fasolka po bretonsku
kawiarnia
podekscytowany
ekscytujacy
dyrektor szkoty
ostrozny

Uwazaj!

wycieczka, wyjazd
krol

krolowa

patac

gtosny




LESSON 48

271  countryside
271 field

272  size

272 millionaire
273  Dbetter... than
273  worse ... than
274  the best

274 the worst
275  noisy

275 quiet

275  race

276  hospital

276  nurse

276  rugby

276  golf

277  every

277  atthesame time
LESSON 49

278 island

278  cold

278 catchacold
278 sneeze

278  tissue

278  handkerchief
279  cough

279  too

280 Me too!

281  preposition
282  lake

282 bring

282  take
LESSON 50

284  beside

284  very many
284  very much
285  anyone

285 someone
285 noone (no-one)
286 rain

286  rainy

286  windy

286  snow

286 snowman
286  snowball
287  simple

287  email address
287 internet

287  website

287 @=at

287 .=dot

288  capital letter
LESSON 51

289 need

289  quick

289  slow

290  everybody
290  everything
290 everywhere
290 forest

291 arrive

291  racket

291 bat

292 wet

292 dry

292  towel

292  was

292  were

292  past

Fortuguese

interior
campo
tamanho
milionario
melhor que
pior que

o (a) melhor

o (a) pior
barulhento
quieto

correr / corrida
hospital
enfermeiro
ragbi

golfe
todo/cada

ao mesmo tempo

ilha

resfriado
pegar um resfriado
espirrar

lenco de papel
lenco

tossir

também

eu também
preposicao
lago

trazer
levar/pegar

ao lado de
muitissimos
muito

alguém

alguém
ninguém

chuva

chuvoso
ventando

neve

boneco de neve
bola de neve
simples
endereco de email
internet
website

arroba

ponto

letra mailscula

precisar

rapido

devagar

todo mundo

tudo

todo lugar

floresta

chegar

raquete de ténis

raquete de ténis de mesa
molhado

seco, secar

toalha

tempo passado de ‘am’ ou
IiSI

tempo passado de ‘are’
passado

292  tense

293 ago
LESSON 52

295  road

295  street
296  centre
296  happen
296 Ohdear!
297  straight
297  wavy

297  curly

297  heart

298 adverb
298  quickly
298  slowly
298  nicely
299  wait

299 getto...
299 gethome
300  stick
LESSON 53

301 ever

301 never
302 teenager
302 itiscalled
303 really

303  Wow!
303 moreorless
304 pocket money
304 forget
305 nearly
305 wasn't
305 weren't
306 fast

306  runner
306 swimmer
LESSON 54

307 over

307 completely
309 thin

309 fat

309 fall over
309 turnover
310 did

310 idea

311 both (of us/you/them)
312  understand
312 repeat
312  pardon
313  hard

313  soft
LESSON 55

314  there was
314  there were
314 regular
317 farm

317  farmer
317  sheep
317  pig

317 cow

317  horse

317  measure
318 along
318  across
318  bridge
LESSON 56

319 enter

320 health
320 healthy

tempo (verbal)
atras

estrada

rua

centro

acontecer

Puxa vida! / Oh deus!
reto

ondulado
ondulado, cacheado
coracao

advérbio
rapidamente
lentamente
agradavelmente
esperar

chegar /alcangar
chegara casa
bastao /taco

algumavez/ja
nunca

adolecente

é chamado
realmente

uau!

mais ou menos
mesada
esquecer-se
aproximadamente

tempo passado de ‘am’ ou ‘is’

en forma negativa

tempo passado de ‘are’ en
forma negativa

rapido, rapidamente
corredor

nadador

sobre
completamente
magro

gordo

cair sobre

virar

passado do verbo “do”
idéia

ambos (as)
entender
repetir

perddo

duro

mole

existia (havia)
existiam (havia)
regular
fazenda
fazendeiro
ovelha

porco

vaca

cavalo

medir

ao longo
através

ponte

entrar
saude
saudavel



320 unhealthy
320 chips

320 salad

321  toast

321 toaster

321 agree

322 corner

322  tail

323  ship

323 pirate

323  almost

324 hole

324 keyhole
324 magazine
325  hide

325  treasure
LESSON 57

326  irregular
329  promise
329 polite

329 impolite
LESSON 58

330 conversation
330 excuse me
331  horrible
331  make friends
331 midday

331  midnight
332  hurt

332 student
333  had

334 leave

334 haveto
335 blond(e)
335 fair

336 terrible
LESSON 59

340 grandchild
340 grandson
340 granddaughter
340 lip

340 moustache
340 beard

341  visit

341 oneday
LESSON 60

342  What's the matter?
342  toothache
342 stomach ache
342 headache
342  earache
343  interesting
343  interested
343  boring

343  bored

343  acountry
343  the country
343  block of flats
344  Seeyoul!
344  could

345 push

345  pull

345 plan

346 dream

347  grow

347  grow up
347  grown-up

Fortuguese

enfermo, insalubre
batatas fritas
salada

torrada
torradeira
concordar
canto/esquina
cauda /rabo
navio

pirata

quase

buraco
fechadura
revista
esconder
tesouro

irregular

prometer / promessa
gentil / educado
rude / mal educado

conversa
desculpe-me /com
licenca
horrivel

fazer amigos
meio-dia
meia-noite
machucar
aluno (a)
teve

deixar, sair
ter (dever)
louro/a

claro

terrivel

neto/a

neto

neta

labio

bigode

barba

visitar

um dia (no futuro)

o que (é que) ha?,
qual é o problema?
dor de dente

dor de estdmago
dor de cabeca
dor de ouvido
interessante
interessado

chato

entediado

um Pais

o campo, (interior)
prédio (de
apartamentos)
até mais

pode

empurrar

puxar

plano

sonhar, sonho
crescer , cultivar
crescer

adulto

LESSON 61

350 merry

350 What's ... like?
351  skate

351  roller skate
351  ice skate
351 skateboard

351 quite

352  supper

352  wife - wives
LESSON 62

353 anywhere
353 somewhere
353 nowhere

354  which
354  who
354  that
356  whisper
356  poor
356 rich

357 rainbow
357 decide
358 fur

358 noise

359  stamp (n)
359  stamp (v)

359 letter
LESSON 63
360 way

361  Shall we go?

361 Let'sgol!

361 How about going?

362  a.m.

362 p.m.

363 onceuponatime

363 opposite

364  It's going torain

364 I'mgoing to eat
some biscuits

LESSON 64

365  dentist

365 plant

366 Could I have a drink,
please?

366  hill

367 follow

368 deep

368 shallow

369  English breakfast
369 sausage

369 bacon

369 baked beans
369 café

369 excited

369  exciting

370 head teacher
370  careful

370 Be careful!
371 trip

371  king

371 queen

371 palace

372  loud

alegre

Como &?
patinar

patim de rodas
patim de gélo
skate

quase

ceia

esposa - esposas

qualquer lugar

algum lugar

lugar nenhum

que/ cujo, cuja, cujos, cujas
que /o qual, a qual, os quais,
as quais

que

sussurrar

pobre

rico

arco-iris

decidir

pélo

ruido

selo

bater o pé

carta

caminho / jeito, maneira
VVamos?

Vamos!

Que tal.....? / Que tal irmos?
antes do meio-dia

apos o meio-dia

era uma vez...

em frente, do lado contrario
vai chover

Vou comer uns biscoitos

dentista
planta

Uma agua se faz favor
monte / colina/ morro
seguir

fundo, profundo

raso

café da manha Inglés
salsicha

bacon

feijao assado

cafeteria
entusiasmado, excitado
excitante

professor principal
cuidadoso

cuidado!

viagem

rei

rainha

palacio

barulhento /alto




LESSON 48

271  countryside
271 field

272  size

272 millionaire
273  Dbetter... than
273  worse ... than
274  the best

274  the worst
275  noisy

275 quiet

275  race

276  hospital

276  nurse

276  rugby

276  golf

277  every

277  atthesame time
LESSON 49

278 island

278  cold

278  catchacold
278  sneeze

278  tissue

278  handkerchief
279  cough

279 too

280 Me too!

281  preposition
282  lake

282  bring

282  take
LESSON 50

284  beside

284  very many
284  very much
285 anyone

285 someone
285 noone (no-one)
286 rain

286  rainy

286  windy

286  snow

286 snowman
286  snowball
287  simple

287  email address
287  internet

287  website

287 @=at

287 .=dot

288  capital letter
LESSON 51

289 need

289  quick

289  slow

290  everybody
290  everything
290  everywhere
290 forest

291 arrive

291  racket

291  bat

292 wet

292  dry

292  towel

292  was

292 were

Russian

cenbckas MeCTHOCTb
none

pasmep

MUNANOHEP

nyyLe ... 4em

XyXe, 4em

cambli Nyywmi

cambl Xyawmi

LUYMHBbIN

TUXUI

y4acTBOBaTb B rOHKaXx,
roHka, myaTthb (Ha MalumHe)
BonbHULa

MefcecTpa

perbu

ronb®

Kaxabln

B OAHO ¥ TO Xe Bpems

ocTpoB
npocTyaa
MpPOCTYXaTbCs
ymxaTb
OymaxHas candeTka
HOCOBOW MaTokK
KalnaThb

Takxe

A ToXe

npegnor

03epo
NPUHOCUTb
HpaTb, 3ab6upaThb

pPAAOM C
O4YEHb MHOTO
OYeHb, O4YEHb CUMBHO,
OYeHb MHOrO
KTO-nnbo

KTO-TO

HUKTO

LOX[b, NAET JA0Xb
DOXINMNBbLIN
BeTPEeHbIN

cHer, uaTtu (o cHere)
CHETOBUK

CHE>XOK

npocrou
SMEKTPOHHbIN ALPEC
WNHTEpHEeT

Beb-cant

COBAYKA

TOUKa

3arnaBHas OykBa

HyX/aTbCs
ObICTpbIN

MeJ1eHHbIN

BCE

BCE

Be3ge

nec

NnpUXoanTh
TEHHUCHAA PAKETKA
PAKETKA

MOKPbIN

CYXOMN, CyLIUTHCS
nonoTeHue

Obin

Obinin

292  past

292  tense

293  ago
LESSON 52

295  road

295  street
296 centre
296  happen
296 Ohdear!
297  straight
297  wavy

297  curly

297  heart

298 adverb
298  quickly
298  slowly
298  nicely
299  wait

299 getto...
299 gethome
300  stick
LESSON 53

301 ever

301 never
302  teenager
302 itiscalled
303 really

303  Wow!
303 moreorless
304 pocket money
304  forget
305 nearly
305 wasn't
305 weren't
306 fast

306  runner
306  swimmer
LESSON 54

307 over

307 completely
309 thin

309 fat

309 fall over
309  turnover
310 did

310 idea

311 both (of us/you/them)
312  understand
312 repeat
312 pardon
313  hard

313  soft
LESSON 55

314  there was
314  there were
314  regular
317 farm

317  farmer
317  sheep
317  pig

317 cow

317  horse

317 measure
318 along
318  across
318  bridge
LESSON 56

319 enter

320 health

npoLeaLwmnm
rpammaTuyeckoe Bpems
TOMY Ha3ap

nopora
ynuua

LeHTp

cnyyaTtbest

Boxe mon!

npsiMon

BONTHUCTbIN

BbIOLNIACS, KYAPABLIN
cepaue

Hapeuue

ObicTpo

MeasieHHO

NPUATHO, XopoLwo
XAathb

NpUXoanTb, LobMpaTbCs
nobpatbcs 4o joma
naska

Korga-nnbo
HUKorga
NnoApoCToK

3TO Ha3bIBaeTCH
NeNCTBUTENIbHO
BOT 3TO OA!
bonee vnu meHee
OEHBIM HA KAPMAHHbIE
PACXO/ bl
3abbiBaTh

noyTtu

He Bbin

He Obinu

ObICTPO, ObICTPLIN
OeryH

nnoset,

Hapg
COBEPLUEHHO

Xynow

TONCTbIV (YenoBeK nnmn
>XMBOTHOE)
onpokuapiaTb(-cs)
nepeBopaymBaTh

nenan

naes, Mbicib

oba

noHUmMaThb

NMoBTOPATb

Mpouwy npouweHuns!

XKECTKUI, TBEPABIN, TAXENbIN
MATKUN

Tam 6bin (bbina, 6b1n10)
Tam Obinun
npaBuUbHbIN
pepma

DEPMEP

oBLa

CBUHbS

KopoBa

nowagb
nN3MepsTh
B/OJ1b, MO
HamnpoTus, yepes
MOCT

BXOOUTb
3[0pOBbe



320  healthy
320 unhealthy
320  chips
320 salad
321 toast
321 toaster
321 agree
322 corner
322 tail

323  ship

323 pirate
323  almost
324 hole

324  keyhole
324  magazine
325 hide

325  treasure
LESSON 57
326 irregular
329 promise
329 polite
329  impolite
LESSON 58

330 conversation
330 excuse me

331  horrible

331 make friends
331 midday

331  midnight
332 hurt

332 student

333 had

334 leave

334 haveto

335 blond(e)

335 fair
336 terrible
LESSON 59

340 grandchild
340 grandson
340 granddaughter

340 lip

340 moustache
340 beard

341  visit

341 oneday
LESSON 60

342  What's the matter?

342  toothache
342 stomach ache
342  headache
342  earache

343  interesting
343  interested
343 boring

343  bored

343  acountry
343  the country
343  block of flats

344  Seeyoul!
344  could
345  push
345  pull

345 plan

346  dream
347 grow

Russian

3[0pPOBbIV
HEe340pPOoBbIN
KapTodens ppu
canat

ToCT

TOCTEP
cornawaTbcs
yron

XBOCT

Kopabib

nupat

no4Tn
oTBepCTME; Ablpa
3aMoYHas CkBaXKuHa
XypHan

npaTaTb
COKpoOBMLLE

HernpaBUNbHbIN
obelarb
BEX/TUBbIN
HEeBEeXJINBbIN

pasroBop, becepa
N3BUHUTE
y>KacHbIN
NOAPYXNTbCA
nonaeHb
MONHOYb
TpaBMMpOBaThb
CTYAEHT

numen

YXOLUTb U3, OCTaBNATh
LONXEH
BJTOHOVH\
BTOHOVHKA,
Genokypbi
CBETNbIN
YXKaCHbIN

BHYK\BHYYKA
BHYK

BHYYKA

ryba

YCblI

6opopa
nocewarb
Korpa-Hubyap

Y10 cnyynnocb? 4TO 3a
npobnema?

3ybHas 6onb

Oonb B XuBOTE
rosioBHas bonb
ywHas 6onb
WNHTEPECHbIN
3aMHTEepecoBaHHbIN
CKYYHbIN

CKy4yatroLmm

cTpaHa

cenbckasi MECTHOCTb
MHOTrOKBapTUPHbIV J,OM
[o BcTpeun!

mor

TonKaTb

TAHYTb

nnax

MeuTaTh; BUAETH COH;
MeyTa, COH

pacTv, BblpalmBaTh

347  grow up

347 grown-up

LESSON 61

350 merry

350 What's ... like?

351  skate

351  roller skate

351  ice skate

351  skateboard

351  quite

352 supper

352  wife - wives

LESSON 62

353  anywhere

353  somewhere

353  nowhere

354  which

354  who

354 that

356  whisper

356  poor

356  rich

357  rainbow

357 decide

358  fur

358 noise

359  stamp (n)

359  stamp (v)

359 letter

LESSON 63

360  way

361  Shall we go?

361 Let'sgo!

361 How about going?

362  a.m.

362  p.m.

363  once upon atime

363 opposite

364 It'sgoingtorain

364  I'm going to eat
some biscuits

neyeHbe

LESSON 64

365 dentist

365 plant

366  Could | have adrink,
please?

366  hill

367 follow

368 deep

368  shallow

369  English breakfast

369 sausage

369 bacon

369 baked beans

369 café

369  excited

369  exciting

370 head teacher

370  careful

370  Be careful!

371 trip

371 king

371 queen

371  palace

372 loud

BblpacTaTh, CTAaHOBUTbLCS
B3POC/IbIM
B3pOCbIN

BecenbIn

KAK 370..?

KATATbCA HA KOHBbKAX
POJIMKOBBIE KOHbKI
KOHbKW

CKEWTBOP[

[OCTaToO4HO

MO34HUI YXXWH

JKEHa — XEHbI

roe yrogHo
rae-to

HUrge

KOTOPbIN

KOTOPbIN, KTO

41O

wenTaTh

OefnHbIn

BoraTbin

papyra

pewaTb

MEX

LyMm, 3ByK

MAPKA INMOYTOBAS
TOMHYTb

MUCbMO

nyTb, CNOCO6
Movpgem?

[asan nongem

Kak HacyeT nonTtu?
YacoB yTpa

4acoB MonoayaHU
KUN-0bir ...
NMPOTUBOMONOXHbIN,
HanpoTmB

[oxnab cobupaeTcs/ byget
[OXIb

fl cobupatochb cbecTb

cromaTtonor
pacreHne

Mory nu g nonute,
rnoxxanymncra

XONM

cneposarth 3a
rny6okum

MenKumn
AHITUVCKNIA 3ABTPAK
KONBACA, COCUCKA
6eKkoH

3aneyeHble 606bI
Kade

BO30YXAEHHbIN,
B3BOJIHOBaHHbIN
BOJTHYHOLLMI
OVPEKTOP LWKOSbI
OCTOPOXXHbIV
ocTopdxHo!, beperncs!
nyTeLllecTeue, noesgka
KOpOJb

Koponesa

ABopeL|

rpPOMKUM




LESSON 48

271 countryside
271 field

272  size

272  millionaire
273  better ... than
273  worse ... than
274  the best

274  the worst
275  noisy

275  quiet

275 race

276  hospital

276  nurse

276  rugby

276  golf

277  every

277  atthesame time
LESSON 49

278 island

278 cold

278 catchacold
278  sneeze

278  tissue

278  handkerchief
279  cough

279  too

280 Me too!

281  preposition
282 lake

282  bring

282  take
LESSON 50

284  beside

284  very many
284  very much
285  anyone

285 someone
285 noone (no-one)
286  rain

286 rainy

286  windy

286  snow

286 snowman
286  snowball
287  simple

287  email address
287  internet

287  website

287 @=at

287 .=dot

288  capital letter
LESSON 51

289 need

289  quick

289  slow

290 everybody
290  everything
290 everywhere
290 forest

291  arrive

291  racket

291 bat

292 wet

292 dry

292  towel

292  was

292  were

292  past

priroda, vidiek
pole

velkost

milionar

lepsi ... ako

horsi ... ako
najlepsi

najhorsi

hlué¢ny

tichy, pokojny
pretekat, preteky
nemocnica
zdravotna sestra
ragby

golf

kazdy (pridavné meno)
v rovhakom case

ostrov
nadcha
prechladnut
kychnut si
papierova vreckovka
vreckovka
kaslat

tiez

Ajja!
predlozka
jazero
priniest
mat, vziat

vedla

velmivela

velmi vela, velmi
niekto (v otazke), nikto
(v zapore)

niekto (v kladnej vete)
nikto (v kladnej vete)
prsat, dazd

dazdivy

veterny

sneh, snezit

snehuliak

snehova gula
jednoduchy, lahky
emailova adresa
internet

webova stranka
zavinac

bodka

velké pismeno

potrebovat

rychly

pomaly

kazdy (podstatné meno)
vsetko

viade

les

prist, dorazit
tenisova raketa
pinpongova raketa
mokry

suchy, susit

uterak

bol, bola, bolo

boli

minuly

Slovak

292  tense

293 ago
LESSON 52

295  road

295  street
296  centre
296  happen
296 Ohdear!
297  straight
297  wavy

297  curly

297 heart

298 adverb
298  quickly
298  slowly
298 nicely
299  wait

299 getto...
299 gethome
300  stick
LESSON 53

301 ever

301 never
302 teenager
302 itiscalled
303  really

303  Wow!
303 moreorless
304 pocket money
304 forget
305 nearly
305 wasn't
305 weren't
306 fast

306  runner
306 swimmer
LESSON 54

307 over

307 completely
309 thin

309 fat

309 fall over
309 turnover
310 did

310 idea

311 both (of us/you/them)
312  understand
312 repeat
312  pardon
313  hard

313 soft
LESSON 55

314  therewas
314  there were
314 regular
317 farm

317 farmer
317  sheep
317 pig

317 cow

317  horse

317 measure
318 along
318  across
318  bridge
LESSON 56

319 enter

320 health
320 healthy

Cas (gramaticky)
pred

cesta

ulica

stred

stat sa
jeminecku!
rovny
vinity
kuceravy
srdce
prislovka
rychlo
pomaly
pekne, milo
cakat
dostat sa niekam

dostat sa domov, prist domov

palica

niekedy
nikdy
tinedzer
vola sa (to)
naozaj, skutocne
senzacné!
viac-menej
vreckové
zabudnut
takmer
nebol

nebol si
rychly, rychlo
bezZec
plavec

nad

Uplne

chudy

tucny

spadnut

obratit

pomocné sloveso do v
minulom case

napad, myslienka
oboje, obidvoje, obaja
rozumiet

opakovat

pardon, prepacte
tvrdy

jemny (makky)

bol (tam)
boli (tam)
pravidelny
farma
farmar
ovca, ovce
prasa
krava

kon

merat
pozdiz
napriec, cez
most

vstupit
zdravie
zdravy



320  unhealthy
320 chips

320 salad

321  toast

321 toaster

321 agree

322  corner

322 tail

323  ship

323 pirate

323 almost

324 hole

324  keyhole
324 magazine
325 hide

325  treasure
LESSON 57

326 irregular
329 promise
329 polite

329 impolite
LESSON 58

330 conversation
330 excuse me
331  horrible
331  make friends
331 midday

331  midnight
332  hurt

332 student
333 had

334 leave

334 haveto
335 blond(e)
335 fair

336 terrible
LESSON 59

340 grandchild
340 grandson
340 granddaughter
340 lip

340 moustache
340 beard

341  visit

341 oneday
LESSON 60

342  What's the matter?
342 toothache
342 stomach ache
342 headache
342  earache
343  interesting
343  interested
343  boring

343  bored

343  acountry
343  the country
343  block of flats
344  Seeyoul!
344  could

345  push

345  pull

345 plan

346  dream

347  grow

Slovak

nezdravy

hranolceky

salat

hrianka

hriankovac

suhlasit

roh

zadna (koncova) cast
lod’

pirat

takmer

diera

klac¢ova dierka
Casopis

skryt (zakladny tvar) -
skryt (minuly cas) — skryt
(minulé pricastie)
poklad

nepravidelné

sltbit

zdvorily, slusny
nezdvorily, neslusny

konverzacia
prepad/prepacte
hrozny

spriatelit sa

poludnie

polnoc

zranit (zakladny tvar) —
zranit (minuly cas) —
zranit (pricastie minulé)
Student

mal /minuly cas slovesa
mat (have)

odist, nechavat

musiet

svetlovlasy(-a), blond
svetly

spravidla

vnuca

vnuk

vnucka

pera

fazy

brada /z fuzov/
navstivit
jedného dna

Co sa deje?

bolest zuba

bolest zaludka
bolest hlavy
bolest ucha
zaujimavy
zaujimat sa

nudny

znudeny, unudeny
krajina

vidiek

panelak

do skorého videnia
mohol/-a by ...
tlacit

tahat

plan

snivat , sen

rast, pestovat

347  grow up

347  grown-up
LESSON 61

350 merry

350 What's ... like?
351  skate

351 roller skate
351 ice skate
351 skateboard

351 quite

352 supper

352 wife - wives
LESSON 62

353  anywhere
353 somewhere
353  nowhere

354  which
354 who
354  that

356  whisper
356  poor
356  rich

357 rainbow
357 decide
358  fur

358 noise

359  stamp (n)
359  stamp (v)

359  letter
LESSON 63

360 way

361  Shall we go?
361 Let'sgo!

361 How about going?

362 am.

362  p.m.

363 onceuponatime

363 opposite

364  It's going to rain

364 I'mgoing to eat
some biscuits

LESSON 64

365 dentist

365 plant

366  Could | have a drink,
please?

366  hill

367 follow

368 deep

368 shallow

369  English breakfast
369 sausage

369 bacon

369 baked beans
369 café

369 excited

369  exciting

370 head teacher
370 careful

370  Be careful!
371 trip

371 king

371 queen

371 palace

372 loud

dospievat
dospely

vesely

Aky je...?

korculovat (sa)
kolieskové korcule
korcule

skejtbord

celkom

vecera (neskora, lahka)
manzelka — manzelky

niekde (v otazke)
niekde (v kladnej vete)
nikde (v kladnej vete)
ktory/-a/-é

kto

ktory

sepkat

chudobny

bohaty

duha

rozhodnut sa
kozuch, srst

zvuk, hluk

postova znamka
dupnut

list

cesta, sposob
Ideme?

Podme!

Co keby sme 3li?
predpoludnim
popoludni

Kde bolo tam bolo
oproti

Bude prsat

Idem (mam v amysle) zjest
nejaké susienky

zubar
rastlina

Poprosim jeden drink
kopec

nasledovat

hiboky

plytky

Anglické ranajky
parok, klobasa, jaternica
slanina

pecena fazula
kaviaren

poteseny, vzruseny
vzrusujuci

riaditel skoly

opatrny

Bud opatrny!

vylet

kral

krélovna

palac

nahlas




LESSON 48

271  countryside
271 field

272  size

272 millionaire
273  Dbetter... than
273  worse ... than
274  the best

274  the worst
275  noisy

275 quiet

275 race

276  hospital

276  nurse

276  rugby

276  golf

277  every

277  atthesame time
LESSON 49

278 island

278  cold

278  catchacold
278  sneeze

278  tissue

278  handkerchief
279  cough

279  too

280 Me too!

281  preposition
282  lake

282  bring

282  take
LESSON 50

284  beside

284  very many
284  very much
285  anyone

285 someone
285 noone (no-one)
286 rain

286  rainy

286  windy

286  snow

286  snowman
286  snowball
287  simple

287  email address
287  internet

287  website

287 @=at

287 .=dot

288  capital letter
LESSON 51

289 need

289  quick

289  slow

290  everybody
290  everything
290 everywhere
290 forest

291  arrive

291  racket

291 bat

292 wet

292 dry

292  towel

292  was

292  were

Spanish

campo, campifa
campo

talla, tamafo
millonario

mejor que

peor que

el mejor

el peor

ruidoso
tranquilo, silencioso
carrera, correr
hospital
enfermero
rugby

golf

cada, todo

al mismo tiempo

isla

un catarro, un resfriado
resfriarse, constiparse
estornudar

pafiuelo de papel
panuelo

toser

también

iYo tambien!
preposicion

lago

traer

llevar

al lado de
muchisimos
muchisimo
alguien, nadie
alguien

nadie

llover, lluvia
lluvioso

ventoso

nevar, nieve
mufieco de nieve
bola de nieve
simple, sencillo
direccién de correo
electrénico
internet

sitio web

arroba

punto

(letra) mayuscula

necesitar

rapido

lento

todo el mundo, todos
(personas)

todo (cosas)

en/a/por todas partes
bosque, selva

llegar

raqueta

pala

mojado

secar, seco

toalla

tiempo pasado de “am” o
llisll

tiempo pasado de “are”

292  past

292  tense

293 ago
LESSON 52

295 road

295  street
296 centre
296  happen
296 Ohdear!
297  straight
297  wavy

297  curly

297  heart

298 adverb
298  quickly
298  slowly
298  nicely
299  wait

299 getto...
299 gethome
300  stick
LESSON 53

301 ever

301 never
302 teenager
302 itiscalled
303 really

303  Wow!
303 moreorless
304 pocket money
304 forget
305 nearly
305 wasn't
305 weren't
306 fast

306 runner
306 swimmer
LESSON 54

307 over

307 completely
309 thin

309 fat

309 fall over
309 turnover
310 did

310 idea

311 both (of us/you/them)
312  understand
312  repeat
312  pardon
313  hard

313  soft
LESSON 55

314  there was
314  there were
314 regular
317 farm

317  farmer
317  sheep
317  pig

317 cow

317  horse

317 measure
318 along
318 across
318  bridge
LESSON 56

319  enter

pasado
tiempo (verbal)
hace

carretera, calle, camino
calle

centro

ocurrir

iAy!, iMadre mia!
recto, liso

ondulado

rizado

corazén

adverbio
rapidamente
despacio, lentamente
bien, gratamente
esperar

llegar a

llegar a casa

palo

algunavez

nunca

adolescente

se llama

muy

iGuau!

mas 0 menos

paga

olvidar

casi

tiempo pasado de “am” o “is”
en forma negativa

tiempo pasado de “are” en
forma negativa

rapido

corredor

nadador

encima de

completamente, por completo
delgado

gordo

caerse

pasar (paginas); darle la vuelta
aalgo

tiempo pasado del verbo ‘do’
idea

ambos, los dos

entender

repetir

¢Perddn?, éPerdone?

duro

blando

habia, hubo + singular
habia, hubo + plural
regular

granja

granjero

oveja

cerdo

vaca

caballo

medir

por

através de, al otro lado de
puente

entrar



320 health

320 healthy
320 unhealthy
320 chips

320 salad

321 toast

321  toaster

321 agree

322  corner

322 tail

323  ship

323 pirate

323  almost

324  hole

324  keyhole
324 magazine
325 hide

325  treasure
LESSON 57

326 irregular
329  promise
329 polite

329 impolite
LESSON 58

330 conversation
330 excuse me
331  horrible
331 make friends
331  midday

331  midnight
332 hurt

332  student
333  had

334 leave

334 haveto
335 blond(e)
335 fair

336 terrible
LESSON 59

340 grandchild
340 grandson
340 granddaughter
340 lip

340 moustache
340  beard

341  visit

341 oneday
LESSON 60

342  What's the matter?
342  toothache
342  stomach ache
342 headache
342  earache
343  interesting
343  interested
343  boring

343  bored

343  acountry
343  the country
343  block of flats
344  Seeyoul!
344  could

345  push

345  pull

345 plan

346  dream

347 grow

347  grow up

Spanieh

salud

sano, saludable
poco saludable, malo
para la salud
patatas fritas
ensalada

tostada

tostadora

estar de acuerdo
esquina, rincon
cola

barco, buque
pirata

casi

agujero

ojo de la cerradura
revista

esconder

tesoro

irregular
prometer
educado
maleducado

conversacion
perdon, disculpa,
horrible

hacer(se) amigos
mediodia
medianoche

doler, hacer dano
alumno

tiempo pasado del
verbo ‘to have’
marcharse, salir, dejar
tener que

rubio

rubio

terrible

nieto
nieto
nieta
labio
bigote
barba
visitar
algun dia

¢{Qué pasa?

dolor de muelas
dolor de estémago
dolor de cabeza
dolor de oidos
interesante
interesado
aburrido

aburrido

un pais

el campo

bloque de apartamentos
iHasta luego!
tiempo pasado de ‘can’
(poder)

empujar

tirar

plan

sofar, suefio
cultivar, crecer
madurar

347  grown-up

LESSON 61

350 merry

350 What's ... like?
351 skate

351  roller skate
351 ice skate
351 skateboard
351  quite

352 supper

352  wife - wives

LESSON 62

353  anywhere
353 somewhere
353 nowhere

354  which
354  who
354  that

356  whisper
356  poor
356 rich

357  rainbow
357 decide
358  fur

358 noise

359  stamp (n)
359  stamp (v)

359 letter
LESSON 63
360 way

361  Shall we go?
361 Let'sgo!
361 How about going?

362  a.m.

362  p.m.

363  once upon atime

363 opposite

364  It's going to rain

364  I'm going to eat
some biscuits

LESSON 64

365 dentist

365 plant

366 Could | have a drink,
please?

366  hill

367 follow

368 deep

368 shallow

369  English breakfast
369 sausage

369 bacon

369 baked beans

369 café

369 excited
369  exciting
370 head teacher
370  careful
370  Be careful!
371 trip

371 king

371 queen

371  palace
372  loud

adulto

alegre

{Cémoes...?

patinar, patin

patin de ruedas

patin de hielo
monopatin

bastante

cena

esposa - esposas, mujer -
mujeres

en algun sitio

en algun sitio

en ningun sitio

que

que

que

susurrar

pobre

rico

arco iris

decidir

pelo (como el pelo de un
conejo, por ejemplo)
ruido

sello

dar una patada en el suelo
carta

camino, direccion, forma,
manera

{Vamos?

iVamos!

¢Qué te parece ir?, ¢Qué tal
si vamos?

a.m.

p.m.

érase una vez, habia unavez
enfrente

Va a llover

Voy a comer unas galletas

dentista
planta

¢Podria tomar una bebida,
por favor?

colina

seguir

profundo

poco profundo
desayuno inglés
salchicha

beicon

alubias/porotos en salsa de
tomate

cafeteria, café
entusiasmado
emocionante, excitante
director de colegio
cuidadoso

iTen cuidado!

viaje

rey

reina

palacio

fuerte, alto




LESSON 48

271  countryside
271 field

272 size

272  millionaire
273  Dbetter ... than
273  worse ... than
274  the best

274  the worst
275  noisy

275 quiet

275 race

276  hospital

276  nurse

276  rugby

276  golf

277  every

277  atthesame time
LESSON 49

278 island

278  cold

278 catchacold
278  sneeze

278  tissue

278  handkerchief
279  cough

279 too

280 Me too!

281  preposition
282 lake

282  bring

282  take

LESSON 50

284  beside

284  very many
284  very much
285 anyone

285 someone

285 noone (no-one)

286 rain

286  rainy

286  windy

286  snow

286 snowman
286  snowball
287  simple

287  email address
287  internet
287  website
287 @=at

287 .=dot

288  capital letter
LESSON 51

289 need

289  quick

289  slow

290 everybody
290  everything
290 everywhere
290 forest

291 arrive

291  racket

291  bat

292  wet

292 dry

292  towel

292  was

292  were

292  past

kirlik alan

acik arazi, tarla, saha
olcl

milyoner

...'"den dahaiyi
..."den daha kotu
eniyi

en kot

guraltala

sessiz

yarismak (v), yaris (n)
hastane

hemsire

Ragbi

golf

her

ayni zamanda

ada

soguk alginhgi
nezle olmak
hapsirmak
kagit mendil
mendil
Okstirmek
de, da
bende!
edat

gol
getirmek
gotirmek

yaninda

cok fazla

cok fazla

herhangi birisi

birisi

hig kimse

yagmur yagmak (v),
yagmur (n)
yagmurlu

razgarh

kar yagmak (v), kar (n)
kardan adam

kar topu

basit

eposta adresi
internet

internet sitesi

et isareti

nokta

buyltk harf

ihtiya¢ duymak

hizli

yavas

herkes

her sey

her yer

orman

varmak/ gelmek
(tenis) raketi

raket

1slak

kuru (adj), kurumak (v)
havlu

oldu (1. ve 3. Tekil)
oldu (2. Tekil ve Cogul)

gegmis

Turkish

292  tense

293 ago
LESSON 52

295  road

295  street
296 centre
296  happen
296 Ohdear!
297  straight
297  wavy

297  curly

297  heart

298 adverb
298  quickly
298  slowly
298  nicely
299  wait

299 getto...
299 gethome
300 stick
LESSON 53

301 ever

301 never
302 teenager
302 itiscalled
303 really

303 Wow!
303 moreorless
304  pocket money
304 forget
305 nearly
305 wasn't
305 weren't
306 fast

306 runner
306 swimmer
LESSON 54

307 over

307 completely
309 thin

309 fat

309 fall over
309 turnover
310 did

310 idea

311 both (of us/you/them)
312  understand
312  repeat
312  pardon
313  hard

313  soft
LESSON 55

314  therewas
314  there were
314  regular
317 farm

317  farmer
317  sheep
317  pig

317 cow

317  horse

317 measure
318 along
318  across
318  bridge
LESSON 56

319 enter

320 health
320 healthy

zaman
once

yol

cadde
merkez
olmak
aman Allahim!
diz

dalgal
kiviraik
kalp

zarf

hizlica
yavasca
nazikca
beklemek
varmak

eve varmak
sopa

(olumlu soru cimlelerinde)
herhangi bir zaman
(olumsuz) hicbir zaman
ergen

denir

cok, gercekten

Vay be!

hemen hemen

cep harglig

unutmak
neredeyse/hemen hemen
... degildi

... degil(ler)di

hizh

kosucu

ylzicu

Uzerinde (temas etmeksizin)
tamamen

zayif

sisman

dismek

cevirmek

“(do) yapmak" filinin ge¢mis
zaman hali

fikir

her ikisi

anlamak

tekrarlamak

pardon

sert

yumusak

vardi
var(lar)di
dizenli
ciftlik
ciftci
koyun
domuz
inek

at
Slgmek
boyunca
karsidan karsiya
kopri

girmek
saglik
saghkli



320 unhealthy
320 chips

320 salad

321  toast

321 toaster

321 agree

322  corner

322 tail

323 ship

323 pirate

323 almost

324 hole

324  keyhole
324 magazine
325 hide

325 treasure
LESSON 57

326 irregular
329  promise
329 polite

329 impolite
LESSON 58

330 conversation
330 excuse me
331  horrible
331 make friends
331  midday

331  midnight
332  hurt

332 student
333 had

334 leave

334 haveto
335  blond(e)
335 fair

336 terrible
LESSON 59

340 grandchild
340 grandson
340 granddaughter
340 lip

340 moustache
340 beard

341  visit

341 oneday
LESSON 60

342  What's the matter?
342  toothache
342 stomach ache
342 headache
342  earache
343  interesting
343  interested
343  boring

343  bored

343  acountry
343 the country
343  block of flats
344  Seeyou!
344  could

345  push

345  pull

345 plan

346  dream

347 grow

347 grow up
347  grown-up

Turkish

sagliksiz
kizarmis patates
salata

tost

ekmek kizartma
makinesi

ayni fikirde olmak
kose

kuyruk

gemi

korsan

hemen hemen
delik

anahtar deligi
dergi
saklanmak
hazine

dlzensiz
s6z vermek
nazik

kaba

konusma
affedersiniz
korkung/berbat
arkadas edinmek
6gle vakti/ guin ortasi
gece yarisl
yaralanmak/incitmek
o6grenci

...-dim, vardi
ayrilmak, birakmak
zorunda olmak
sarisin

aclk

korkung

torun

erkek torun
kiz torun
dudak

biyik

sakal

ziyaret etmek
glnln birinde

Ne oldu?

dis agrisi

karin agrisi

bas agrisi

kulak agrisi

ilging

ilgili

sikici

sikilmis

bir tlke

kent disindaki yerler,
kirsal bolgeler, tasra
apartman
gorusmek tzere
-ebilirdi (“can”in ge¢mis
hali)

itmek

cekmek

plan

rdya gérmek (v) / riya (n)
blayumek

blytimek

yetiskin

LESSON 61

350 merry

350 What's... like?
351  skate

351  roller skate
351 ice skate
351 skateboard

351 quite

352 supper

352  wife - wives
LESSON 62

353  anywhere
353 somewhere
353  nowhere

354  which
354 who
354  that

356  whisper
356  poor
356  rich

357 rainbow
357 decide
358  fur

358 noise

359  stamp (n)
359  stamp (v)

359 letter
LESSON 63
360 way

361  Shall we go?

361 Let's go!

361 How about going?

362 a.m.

362 p.m.

363 onceuponatime

363 opposite

364  It's going to rain

364 I'mgoing to eat
some biscuits

LESSON 64

365 dentist

365 plant

366  Could I have a drink,
please?

366  hill

367 follow

368 deep

368 shallow

369  English breakfast
369 sausage

369 bacon

369 baked beans
369 café

369  excited

369  exciting

370  head teacher
370  careful

370  Be careful!
371 trip

371  king

371 queen

371 palace

372 loud

neseli

... neye benziyor?
(patenle) kaymak
paten

buz pateni

kaykay

oldukca

hafif aksam yemegi
es - esler

herhangi bir yerde
bir yerde

higbir yerde

-ki baglaci

-ki baglaci

-ki baglaci
fisildamak

fakir

zengin

g6k kusagi

karar vermek

tay

ses, gurlltt

posta pulu
(ayagini) yere vurmak
mektup

yol, ydbntem

Gidelim mi?

Hadi gidelim!
Gitmeye ne dersin?
6gleden 6nce
Ogleden sonra

bir varmis bir yokmus
karsisinda

Yagmur yagacak

BiskUvi yiyecegim

dis hekimi
bitki

Birsey icebilir miyim, lGtfen?
tepe

takip etmek

derin

sig

ingiliz kahvaltisi

sosis

jambon

firnda pismis kuru fasulye
kafe

heyecanli

heyecan verici

okul maddar

dikkatli

Dikkat ol !

seyahat (gidip gelmek)
kral

kralice

saray

yuksek sesli




NOTES




